oo
[\S]

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
29 40  6910-1108124 4543152645 1 1 1 [Inuibpka KperuieH!sl pelyaroB Lever fastening stud
41  469-1108090 454316 2276 1 1 1 PbIyar Taru [poccesibHOM 3aCIOHKU Throttle rod lever
42 258000-1129 459871 1001 1 1 1 I munT 1,5%10 Cotter 1.5x10
43 33032-1108050 453136 0118 1 1 1 Tsra npuBona K KaporopaTopy B coope Carburettor control rod in assy
- 469-1108050-30 454316 2941 Tsra npuBona K KaporopaTopy B coope Carburettor control rod in assy (for spare parts)
(U1 3aIIacHBIX YacTeil)
44 469-1108055-01 454316 4287 1 1 1 HakoHeuHuK TsiTH Rod head-piece
45  469-1108058 454316 0139 2 2 2 Cyxapb HAaKOHEUYHUKa TSITU Rod head-piece retainer
46  469-1108059 454316 0140 1 1 1 [Manen mapoBoit HAKOHEYHUKA Head-piece ball pin
47 20-1703075 454311 0701 1 1 1 IIpyxnHa HAKOHEYHMKA Head-piece spring
48 258025-1129 459871 1034 1 1 1 I mmunT 2,5%20 Cotter 2.5x20
49 469-1108056-01 454316 4301 1 1 1 HaxoHeuHuK TTH IpoccenbHOM 3acJIOHKH KapOopaTopa Throttle rod head-piece
50 33032-1108051 4531360119 1 1 1 Tsara mpuBoaa k kapboparopy Carburettor control rod
- 469-1108051-30 453111 6505 1 1 1 Tsra npuBona K KapOoropaTopy (IJIs 3aacHBIX YacTeil) Carburettor control rod (for spare parts)
51 469-1108075-20 454316 2523 1 1 1 Poruar gpoccenbHOI 3aCIOHKY B cOOpe Throttle lever in assy
52 252234-1129 459816 1474 1 1 1 1aii6a 6 3yOouartas Toothed washer 6
53 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
Moarpynna 1109. @uabTp BO31ymHbIH
Subgroup 1109. Air Cleaner
30 1 31512-1109010 454321 0556 1 1 1 DubTp BO3MYLIHBIN B cOOpe Air cleaner in assy
2 417.1109130 456321 1891 1 1 1 [MepexonHUK BO3MyLTHOTO (PUIBTPA Air cleaner adapter
3 417.1109129 456321 1890 1 1 1 Ipoknanka nepexoqHMKa BO3MYIIHOTO (hUiIbTpa Air cleaner adapter gasket
4 252154-T12 459816 6005 3 3 3 aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
5 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 3 laiika M6 Nut M6
6 31512-1109150 454321 0543 1 1 1 Mydra Coupling
7 31512-1109155 454321 0544 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSIKHOI B cOope Contracting yoke in assy
8 31512-1109156 454321 0545 1 1 1 XOMYT CTSKHOM Contracting yoke
9  451-1109162-01 4531118018 1 1 1 laiika xoMyTa Yoke nut
10 355255-T1 459964 6023 6 6 6 [Iaii6a crienaabHast Special washer
11 69-1303048 454315 0296 1 1 1 BonT xomyta Yoke bolt
12 31512-1109028-01 454321 1277 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka Kpblky GuibTpa Filter cover gasket
13 31512-1109020 454321 0524 1 1 1 Kpsimika puibrpa Filter cover
14 220086-I129 459432 1088 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 Screw M5x30
15  31512-1109313 454321 1446 1 1 1 XOMyT ¢ yroikamu Yoke with elbows
16  31512-1109080-01 454321 1234 1 1 1 DneMeHT UIbTPYIOLIUIT CMEHHBIN (hUIbTpa Replaceable filter element
17 69-1303048-01 454315 3094 3 3 3 Boxar xomyra Yoke bolt
18 31512-1109077-10 454321 1445 3 3 3 Ckoba KperuieHus1 KPbILIKU Cover clamp
19 451-1109162-02 453111 8641 3 3 3 laiika xomyTa Yoke nut



€8

20
19

18
17

16

15

14

469-1108040
51-1106175

469-1108024
69-1108035-11—

250464-M29
69-1108038 —

469-1108020

22

23

~

469-1108100-02

469-1108102-10

21 25217729 \adiaN, 36 250615-M129

35 469-1108122-10

469-1108137
34 469-1108129-01

33 469-1108120-02
12 201416-NM29

24

25

469-1108137

46-1108109-A

201416-M29
252134-N2

469-1108030
469-1108043
469-1108041-01

11 252134-MN2

258038-M129
469-1108039
355600-M29
258038-M129

39 252135-N2

252004-M29

469-1108045
469-1108032
252004-M29
258038-129
258012-M29
252003-M29
69-1108014

258012-M29
469-1108048-50
252004-M29
250512-M29
21-1108042

Puc. 29. T1puBon ynpasiaeHus ApoccesibHOM U Bo3aylIHOM 3acaoHkamu (1108)

Fig. 29. Throttle and choke control (1108)

70

452-3724523 j 37 469-1108069-20

%—38 290377-M29

40 6910-1108124
258038-M129

290377-M29
469-1108090

258000-M29
33032-1108050
469-1108055-01
469-1108058
469-1108059
469-1108058
20-1703075
258025-1M29
469-1108056-01
250464-1129

33032-1108051
252003-M29

53 250608-M29

52 252234-M29
51 469-1108075-20

J




oo
~

1| 2 ] 3 4 s | 6 | 7 8 9
30 20  31512-1109052 454321 0559 1 1 1 Koprryc BozayirHoro ¢hunbTpa Air cleaner case
21 3741-1109604 45 3135 1609 1 1 1 Pactpy6 Bo3myx03a60pHOTO IIJTAaHTA Air intake hose funnel
22 31512-110919) 454321 1351 1 1 1 PyxaB coequHUTENbHBII Connecting hose
23 451-1303043 4531110418 2 2 2 XOMYT CTSKHOM Contracting yoke
24 31512-1109134 454321 0541 1 | 1 KpoHiureitH KpernieHust BO3AYILIHOTO GuiibTpa Air cleaner bracket
25 222779-1129 459452 1085 1 1 1 Bunt M5x22 Screw M5x22
26  076-082-36-2 1 1 1 Konbio Ring
27 417.1107104 456321 2003 1 1 1 [MepexomHUK Adapter
28  352504-1129 459964 6015 2 2 2 [ait6a 10 Washer 10
29 201495-1129 459346 1557 2 2 2 Boar M10x20 BoltM10x20
30 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 [Iaii6a 10 npyXuHHAs Spring washer 10
MMoarpymna 1116. Knanan TommMBHbIH 3JI€KTPOMATHATHDIH
Subgroup 1116. Solenoid Fuel Valve
21 21 220103-1129 459432 1107 1 1 1 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
22 252174-1129 459216 1454 1 1 1 [Iait6a 6 npyXuHHas 3y6uaTast ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 6 with inner teeth
23 31512-1116000 454321 1898 1 1 1 Kuaman snextpomarautHelit B coope 19.3741 Solenoid valve 19.3741 in assy
IMoarpynna 1117. ®uibTp TOHKO#H OYHCTKH TOIJIMBA
Subgroup 1117. Fine Fuel Filter
21 5 252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 Llaii6a 10.0T npyxunHas Spring washer 10.0T
24 511.1117010401 1 1 1 DUIbTP TOHKON OYMCTKU TOILIMBA B cOOpe Fine fuel filter in assy
25  52-1117069 4531150180 1 1 1 Bapainex BuHTa KOpombIcia (puIbTpa Filter rocker screw fly nut
26 52-1117068 4531150178 1 1 1 [epxareab cTakaHa GUIBTPa Filter settler bowl holder
27  52-1117067 4531150177 1 1 1 BunT KOpOMEICTa prIbTpa Filter rocker screw
28  52-1117061 4531150175 1 1 1 Kopowmpblciio ctakaHa (huIbTpa TOHKOM OYMCTKH TOILIMBA Fine fuel filter settler bowl rocker with screw in
C BUHTOM B cbope assy
29  52-1117056-A 4531150170 1 1 1 CTakaH-OTCTOMHUK (hUIbTPa Filter element settler bowl
30 52-1117039 4531150168 1 1 1 [pyxuHa onopHas GUIBTPYIOLLEro 3JIeMEHTa Filter element supporting spring
31 13-1117045411 1 1 1 DneMeHT (PUIBTPYIOLINIA Filter element
32 511.11170451 1 1 1 DneMeHT (PUIBTPYIOLINIA Filter element
33 511.111702§ 45 6423 0004 1 1 1 Brynka yruiotHuTenbHast puiabTpa ToHKOM ounctku ToruinBa - Fine fuel filter sealing bush
34 511.1117024 45 6423 0003 1 1 1 Konb1o koprnyca puibTpa TOHKOI OYMCTKU TOILTMBA Fine fuel filter case ring
35 210389 459382 6055 1 1 1 Bont M8x70 Bolt M8x70
36 21-1117075{b 454312 0349 1 1 1 KpoHiureitn Bracket
37 21-1117020401 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢hunbTpa TOHKOM OYMCTKY TOILIMBA Fine fuel filter case
38 421-1117020420* 454312 0346 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢hunbTpa TOHKOM OYMCTKY TOILUIMBA Fine fuel filter case
39 252155-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 [aii6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
40 100937 459973 4037 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1109052
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1109192
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303043
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1109138
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1107103
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117028
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117075
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117020
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1117020

¢8

31512-1109010
417.1109130
417.1109129

252154-1N2
250508-MN29

31512-1109150

25 222779-M29
26 076-082-36-2

27 41711071 03T

D A ON =

L T

1
1]
. LT

31512-1109155
31512-1109156
451-1109162-01
355255-M
69-1303048
31512-1109028-01
31512-1109020
220086-M29
31512-1109313
31512-1109080-01
69-1303048-01
355255-M
31512-1109077-10
451-1109162-02
31512-1109052
3741-1109604
31512-1109192
451-1303043

Puc. 30. ®unbtp Bo3aywHsIii (1109)
Fig. 30. Air cleaner (1109)



98

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BbIITYCKA OTPABOTABIIIUX T'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM
IHoarpymna 1201. T'nymuTens BbIXI0NA
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler
31 1 3151-1201010-11 454321 2094 1 1 1 Iymmrens BeIxIIOMA B cOOpe Exhaust muffler in assy
Hoarpymna 1202. Pe3onaTtop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator
31 2 3151-1202008 454321 1203 1 1 1 Pe3oHarop ¢ BEIITyCKHOI TpyOoOii B cOope Resonator with exhaust pipe in assy
Monarpymua 1203. Tpy0snl u moABeCKa TIyMHATENS BBIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Pipes and Mounting
31 3 250511-I129 459553 1056 17 17 17 laiixa M8 Nut M8
4 252135-T12 459816 6046 17 17 17 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
5 469-1203072 454316 1787 2 2 2 Pemenb noiBecku Suspension belt
6  469-1203074 454316 1971 2 2 2 [pyxuHa BepxHSIs Upper spring
7 201478-1129 459346 1542 7 7 7 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
8 469-1203082 454316 1789 2 2 2 Haxknanka pemHst Belt cover
9  469-1203073 454316 1788 2 2 2 [pyxuHa HIKHSS Lower spring
10 469-1203061-01 454316 3657 2 2 2 Tsra 3agHeit MOABECKU TYILIUTENS Muffler rear suspension rod
11 452-1203020 453111 0368 1 1 1 [Mpokianka Gasket
12 45210-1203017-01 4531110365 1 1 1 daHel] MPUEMHOI TpyObI Intake pipe flange
13 250536-I1 459558 0057 4 4 4 laitka M 10 Nut M10
14 31512-1203010 454321 1820 1 1 1 Tpy6a npreMHast TIYHIUTENIs] BBIXJIONA B cOope Muffler intake pipe in assy
15 51-1203033 45 3114 0502 3 3 3 CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
16  6910-1203031 454315 0255 3 3 3 XomyT Yoke
17 31512-1203025 454321 1945 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus TpueMHOM TPYObI TIIYITUTES Mulffler intake pipe bracket
18 201482-I129 459346 1546 2 2 2 Bont M8x35 Bolt M8x35
19  3151-1203071 454321 1217 1 1 1 XomyT Yoke
20 3151-1203088 454321 1218 1 1 1 [Tpoknanka Gasket
21 452-1203057-03 453111 7479 1 1 1 IMony1iika mogBeCKM TIYLIUTENS Muffler suspension pad
22 3151-1203042 454321 1212 1 1 1 Cxo0a KpeTuteHUs TITYITUTEeNIs Muffler mounting clamp
23 3151-1203043 454321 1213 1 1 1 XOMYT MOABECKM TIYLIUTEST Muffler suspension yoke





